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REIMBURSING CERTAIN TOWNS FOR LOSSES BY FOREST FIRES 1241 

RESOLVES, 1949 CHAP. 54 

Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Sagadahoc 
Somerset 
Waldo 
Washington 
York 

IIS,800.00 
168,790.64 
43,000.00 
46,954.00 
74,300.00 
75,325.00 

92,967.3° 
134.445.00 

II5,80o.00 
168,790.64 
43,000.00 
46,954.00 
74,300.00 
75,325.00 

92,967.3° 
134,445.00 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble this 
resolve shall take effect when approved. 

Eli'ecti,e March 30, 1949 

Chapter 53 
RESOL VE, Appropriating M'oney to Improve the Approach to the Fish 

Way at Aroostook Falls. 

Resolves, I947, c. I46, amended. Resolved: That chapter 146 o'f the 
resolves of I947_be, and hereby is, amended by adding at the end thereof a 
new paragraph to read as follows: 

'All unexpended balances shall not lapse until June 30, I95I, but shall 
remain a continuing carrying account until June 30, I95I.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 54 
RESOL VE Reimbursing Certain Towns for Losses Incurred During Forest 

Fires of I947. 
Certain towns reimbursed for losses during forest fires. Resolved: 

That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated sur
plus of the general fund of the state to the towns listed below and in the 
amounts designated for losses incurred during forest fires of 1947: 

1949-50 195°-51 
Bar Harbor $20,000 $20,000 
Brownfield 
Hiram 
Centerville 
Jonesboro 
Kennebunkport 
Lyman 
Newfield 
Shapleigh 
Waterboro 

13,000 
5,000 
1,200 
1,200 
2,000 
9,000 
8,000 
1,500 

15,000 
Effective August 6, 1949 

13,000 
5,000 
1,200 
1,200 
2,000 
9,000 
8,000 
1,500 

15,000 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1949_p1241

